
4142

43

39

401

2

3

45

32

6

6

7

8 910 11

12

13 14

15

16

38

38 373635

50

34

47

30

28

29

26 27

45 46

24

24

23

22

22 21

4849

20

33

19

44

18

17

25

31

AS160
PRODUCTION GENERAL ASSEMBLY

REV: AS160280808

PARTS 
KEY NO.

DESCRIPTION PARTS CODE QUANTITY

1 Screw - Belt Cover , M4 X 12 ALL.FG.SCREW015 4

2 Screw - Blade , M6 X 10 ALL.FG.SCREW012 4

3 Brush - Cover ALL.FG.BRUSH006 2

4 Washer - Step ALL.FG.WASH024 1

5 Nut - Nyloc M6 ALL.FG.NUT006 1

6 Brush - Carbon 240V 900W 2

7 Brush - Carbon 110V 900W ALL.FG.BRUSH004 2

8 Clip - Internal ALL.FG.CLIP001 2

9 Pin ALL.FG.PIN002 2

10 Pulley - Tension including 
Bearing - 696 ALL.FG.TENSION001 1

11 Pulley - Power ALL.FG.PULLEY005 1

12 Pulley - Drive ALL.FG.PULLEY004 1

13 Belt ALL.FG.BELT002 1

14 Bush ALL.FG.BUSH001 4

15 Guard ALL.FG.GUARD002 1

16 Handle - Top ALL.FG.HANDLE001 1

17 Conrod Assembly ALL.FG.CONROD001 1

18 Spring Assembly ALL.FG.SPRINGASS001 1 

19 Conrod & Cam ALL.FG.CONROD003 1 

20 Cover - Belt ALL.FG.COVER001 1

21 Housing - Left Hand ALL.FG.HOUSELH 1

22 Housing - Right Hand ALL.FG.HOUSERH 1

23 Motor - 240V 900W ALL.FG.MOTOR003 1

24 Motor - 110V 900W ALL.FG.MOTOR004 1

25 Electrical Plug (Regional) 1 

26 Boot - Dust Extraction Funnel ALL.FG.BOOT001 1

27 Bracket - Dust Extraction 
Fitting ALL.FG.BRACKET003 1

28 Brush - Holder 900W ALL.FG.BRUSH005 2

29 Switch - 240V 900W 1 

30 Switch - 110V 900W ALL.FG.SWITCH003 1 

31 Switch Dust inhibiting - 110V 
900W ALL.FG.DUST003 1 

32 Seal - O Ring ALL.FG.SEAL001 1

33 Bearing - Camshaft 6001 ALL.FG.BEARING002 1 

34 Bearing - Right Hand Crown 
629 ALL.FG.BEARING004 1 

35 Crown Shaft Assembly ALL.FG.CROWN 1 

36 Bearing - Camshaft 6001 ALL.FG.BEARING002 1 

37 Bearing - Left hand Crown 
6201 ALL.FG.BEARING006 1 

38 Screw - Housing M5 X 25 ALL.FG.SCREW011 5

39 Handles - Rear ALL.FG.HANDLE002 1 

40 Screw - Outer Field Housing 
4 X 25 ALL.FG.SCREW014 4

41 Pin - Dowell M3 X 16 ALL.FG.PIN001 1

42 Bolt - M6 X 20 ALL.FG.BOLT004 1 

43 Cover - Vent ALL.FG.COVER002 1 

44 General Purpose Blades BLA.FG.1000 1 

Key - Torque 16 Nm ALL.FG.KEY004 1

 Case ALL.FG.CASE002 1

AS160 service dia-US 200808.indd   1 10/3/09   10:37:42 AM


